
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-        
 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA MESA 
AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 WITH S.C. VALLEY 
ENGINEERING, INC. FOR BID 24-16, BOULEVARD DRIVE STORM DRAIN 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 8506) 
 

 
 WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to S.C. Valley Engineering, Inc. to provide 
construction services for the Boulevard Drive Storm Drain Improvement Project; 
 

WHEREAS, the Contractor was required to perform additional work due to extra items 
including rental equipment overages due to delays in the initial portion of the project and 
installation of new permanent fencing for the City’s lot at 69th Street and Boulevard Drive, which 
was not initially budgeted; and 

 
 WHEREAS, Administrative Instruction F-13 requires approval by the City Council for 
Public Works construction change orders over $25,000. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the 
City of La Mesa, California, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and instructed to execute for 
and on behalf of said City, Contract Change Order No. 6 for additional construction services 
between the City of La Mesa and S.C. Valley Engineering, Inc., for an amount of $66,670.35 for 
Capital Improvement Project No. 8506, Boulevard Drive Storm Drain Improvement Project.  
Said contract change order is on file in the Office of the City Clerk.   
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 
La Mesa, California, held the 22nd day of July 2025, by the following vote, to wit: 
 

AYES:  
 
NOES:  
 
ABSENT:  

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF THE CITY CLERK 
 

 I, MEGAN WIEGELMAN, City Clerk of the City of La Mesa, California, do hereby 
certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2025-    , duly passed and 
adopted by the City Council of said City on the date and by the vote therein recited. 
 
 
 
 

MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk 
(SEAL OF CITY) 


